
 

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 

PUBLIC HEALTH CIRCLE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

ELECTRONIC TENDER NOTICE 

The Superintending Engineer, Public Health Circle, Kerala Water Authority, 

Thiruvananthapuram invites competitive electronic tenders on behalf of Managing Director KWA 

for the following work on lump sum basis from Registered Class A or above  contractors of Kerala 

Water Authority or contractors Registered in other departments in Kerala State/in other states in 

India/in equivalent class and manufacturers/reputed contracting firms eligible for ‘A’ class license 

from Kerala Water Authority /reputed contracting firms in India.    

 

Tender No:                                               10/2020-21/KWA/PHC/D1/TVM 

Name of Project-  Integrated WSS to Kazhakkuttom Constituency-Mini 

Water Supply Scheme to Kodikkunnu In 

Njandoorkonam Division in Thiruvananthapuram 

Corporation & Adjoining Villages (including 

FHTCs) 

 

Name of work: Mini Water Supply Scheme to Kodikkunnu In 

Njandoorkonam Division in Thiruvananthapuram 

Corporation & Adjoining Villages (including 

FHTCs) 

 

Probable Amount  of Contract: Rs.5,28,14,232/- 

Tender Fee: Rs.10,000/- 

EMD: Rs.2,00,000/- 

Site visit 18/09/2020,10.30AM  

Prebid meeting  18/09/2020, 2.00 PM 

Last date and time for up linking of 

tenders.  

3.00 PM on 28/09/2020 

Date and time of electronic opening  of 

tenders. 

03.30PM on 30/09/2020 

Source of fund State Plan 

Tender invited by The Superintending Engineer 

PH Circle, KWA, Thiruvananthapuram. 

Tele. 0471-2322303, Fax. 0471-2322303 

Email:- sephcircletvpm@gmail.com 

The tenders shall be submitted electronically to the Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, 

Trivandrum, in the method available at the web site www.etenders kerala.gov.in. Attested copies of 

all documents attested copy shall be submitted electronically by scanning and up loading. The 

original / attested copy of the documents shall be produced within 3 days from the date of   opening 

of the tender. The tenderers can view the tender notification and download the same free of cost in 



the website.     On submission of tender, the tenderer will have to remit the tender fee and EMD 

electronically.by the net banking facility of SBI or any of the enlisted banks through SBI 

MOPS. The tender fee once paid successfully and credited to Kerala Water Authority account will 

not be refunded even if the tender is cancelled at a later stage or the tenderer fails to upload his 

tender.  

  Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in Rs. 200/- Kerala Stamp paper duly signed and 

sealed shall be up loaded without fail. The price bid shall be filled up with prescribed format 

provided in tender document. For uploading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the 

amount towards tender fee as well as the prescribed EMD through SBI internet banking or through 

SBI MOPS mode of payment .The tender will be opened by the Superintending Engineer, 

Trivandrum / Authority after giving due information about the time and date in advance and in the 

presence of the bidders present at the time of opening. The bidders are advised to be present for the 

opening of tender. If any of the dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the action will be 

conducted on the next working day. All other conditions of invitation of tenders will be as per 

prevalent rules in Kerala Water Authority. 

 

Place  :Thiruvananthapurm 

Date   : 15 /09/2020  

                                                          Sd/-                                                      

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

Public Health Circle 

Kerala Water Authority 

                                                                                                                                    Observatory Hills 

Thiruvananthapuram-695 033 

                                                                                                                                         Kerala State 

Tel. No: 0471-2322303  

                                                                                                      Email:- sephcircletvpm@gmail.com 

 

 

 

mailto:sephcircletvpm@gmail.com

		2020-09-17T15:22:41+0530
	Kerala-KL
	SURESH CHANDRAN




